Visit ASX CHESS Replacement





CHESS Replacement – Independent Assessment of ASX's Assurance Program – December '22 Report

Today we published the third independent expert report on the assessment of ASX's Assurance Program for the implementation of the CHESS Replacement Program.

The report relates to the Assurance Program which had been operating prior to ASX's November announcement to re-assess the CHESS Replacement solution.

This report follows EY's 30 June 2022 Progress Report published in July that provided an update on the design assessment of the Assurance Program and assessed remedial actions from completed assurance reviews and the trade outage recommendations. The objective of today's report is to provide an update on the status of the remedial actions from the 30 June 2022 Report and the progress of completed assurance activities in the six month period. An update on the trade outage independent expert review recommendations relevant to the CHESS Replacement Program is also included in this report.

The Assurance Program for the delivery phase of the CHESS Replacement Program has been paused and will be reset in response to the subsequent phases of the Program.

ASX invites you to read the report.

Review Report >

Please direct any questions you may have to CHESSReplacement@asx.com.au.

Regards,

Tim Hogben Group Executive, Securities and Payments

Visit us: asx.com.au



Privacy Policy

This email was sent by: ASX Operations Pty Ltd. 20 Bridge Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000, Australia

© Copyright 2023 ASX Limited ABN 98 008 624 691. All rights reserved 2023.